THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

ACTION AGENDA SUMMA	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-2a}
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE September 14, 2010
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Johnathon Parker to the Keyes Directors	Community Services District Board of
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Johnathon Parker to the Keyes Community Service district election.	es District Board of Directors until the next
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	ard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT: There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2010-553
On motion of Supervisor O'Brien , Secon and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini, and Noes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini, and Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	I Chairman Grover

NO E motine

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

KEYES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 5601 7TH STREET P O BOX 699 KEYES, CA 95328 209-668-8341 OFFICE 209-668-8396 FAX

August 31, 2010

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth Street, Ste. 6700 Modesto, Ca 95354

Re: Keyes Community Services District

2010 SEP - A 12: 12

Dear Clerk:

On August 24, 2010, the Board of the Keyes Community Services District appointed Johnathon Parker to fill the vacancy on the Board created by the July 20, 2010 resignation of Harinder Grewal. Enclosed with this letter is a signed, Certificate of Appointment and Oath of Office.

Yours very truly,

Rosemary Winter District Secretary

RW Enclosure Cc/enc: Elections Department Keyes Community Services District